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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4661
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2014
COMPLAINTS RECEIVED BY NCSC
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Commission for Scheduled Castes (NCSC) has received any complaints regarding atrocities committed against the Scheduled Castes including in matters related to job, education and land;

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise particularly in Maharashtra; and

(c) the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) and (b): According to the information provided by the National Commission for Scheduled Castes (NCSC), the State/UT wise number of such complaints received by it during 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014 (up to July) is indicated in the annexed statement.

(c): Appropriate action thereon is taken as per the rules and procedure of the NCSC.
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